Total number of shares and voting rights reflecting the partnership structure of the company as of the 

date of announcement of this Information Document and number of shares and voting rights reflecting 

the privileged share groups and the nature of privileges, if any, are given below 

1.1. Issued capital of our company, which is 705.000.000,00 TL (seven hundred five million Turkish 

Lira), within upper limit of registered capital of 2,000,000,000 TL (two billion Turkish Lira) , divided into 

705,000,000.00 (seven hundred five million) registered shares, each with a nominal value of 1.00 (one) 

TL.  

All of this capital has been paid in cash and in full, free from collusion. The issued capital of the company 

amounting to  705.000.000 TL, is divided into 420.000.000 (four hundred and twenty million) group A 

registered shares, each with a nominal value of 1.00 TL (one) and 285.000.000 (two hundred eighty-

five million) divided into B group registered shares, each with a nominal value of 1.00 TL (one). 

Real and Legal Entities Directly Owning the Capital currently 

Name and Surname/Business 
Name of the Shareholder 

Capital Ratio (TL) Capital Ratio (%) 

Aydem Enerji Yatırımları A.Ş.